"TO OPEN ONLY IN SESSION OF SPOLIATION" 

9. conformity of the offers   

Will be declared inadmissible the offers non compliant to the prescriptions of the Consultation File. 
Notably the absence of the guaranty of submissiveness of an amount of hundred fifteen miles (115 
000) F CFA delivered by a first-class bank or company of insurances accepted by the Ministry 
charged of Ministry of Finance and valid during thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity 
of the offers, or the failure to respect of the models of the pieces of the Consultation File, will drag

[...]

A8 Attestation de Domiciliation Bancaire 

A9 

Une  caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance 
agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce IX  de la Demande de 
Cotation , d’un montant de cent quinze mille (115 000)  Francs CFA  valable pendant trente (30) jours 
au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

A10 Attestation et plans de localisation légalisés de l’Entreprise 

A11 Attestation de non exclusion délivrée par l’ARMP 

A12 La soumission signée, daté et timbrée conformément au modèle joint